

Before: Shri S. S. Agate
Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 21st October, 2024.

CALLED FOR DIRECTION :

72. TP/4934/2024 (AMH20240129954C202400024)	) Ms. Jyoti Badgular i/b Lakdawala & Co., Advocate for the) Petitioner.))
73. TP/4935/2024 (ECHCBM02073612024)	) Mr. Sunit Pillay i/b Kanga & Co., Advocate for the Petitioner.))
74. TP/4958/2024 (AMH20230043178C202400002)	) Ms. Meghana Lakhyani i/b Raman Misra, Advocate for the) Petitioner.))
76. TP/4960/2024 (ECHCBM02131982024)	) Mr. Prakash Shah, Advocate for the Petitioner.))
77. TP/4961/2024 (AMH20240131918C202400001)	) Mr. Prakash Shah, Advocate for the Petitioner.))
78. TP/4962/2024 (AMH20240128768C202400003)	) Ms. Swati Mathkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.))
79. TP/4965/2024 (ECHCBM02214262023)	) Mr. Indrajeet Deshmukh i/b Vidhii Partners, Advocate for the) Petitioner.

P.C.: 1. Perused Petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner. Office to issue Citation within four weeks from the date of uploading of the order and also issue Notice to the Collector. Advocate is directed to take steps.

2. Advocate to file Affidavit of Service of General Citation within one week thereafter and also effect service upon non-consenting legal heirs, if any as per Rules 399 and 400 of the Bombay High Court Original Side Rules.

...2/-

3. Office to verify if any cross petition is filed, then take steps to place before the Hon'ble Court under Rule 407 of High Court O.S. Rules.

4. Adjourned to 04.12.2024.

**Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master**