

Before : D. D. Suryavanshi,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date : 07th May, 2026

FOR DIRECTION :

33. TP/4960/2024	)	
[Original]	)	
(ECHCBM02131982024)	)	
with	)	
IA(L)/16495/2025	)	
(AMH20240131918C202500007)	)	
In	)	
TP/4960/2024	)	
(ECHCBM02131982024)	)	
with	)	Shri. Jainam Shah i/b Prakash & CoLd.
IA(L)/19839/2025	)	
(AMH20240131918C202500006)	)	Advocate for the Petitioner
[Original]	)	
In	)	
TP/4960/2024	)	
(ECHCBM02131982024)	)	
with	)	
WILL/1974/2024	)	
In	)	
TP/4960/2024	)	
(ECHCBM02131982024)	)	

P. C.

1. Ld Advocate for the petitioner seeks time for taking steps. Time is granted.
Hence, adjourned.
2. S. O. to 07.07.2026

07.05.2026

Officer on Special Duty
with Testamentary Department.